10-01-1998

FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93) OMB NO. 0651-0011 P09/REV01	100940272	J
	100842373	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of the conveying party(i		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Broadway Industries, Inc.) HANN AND DIAD WAR HAND DAY HAND DAY	Name: Harrow Industries, Inc.
Individual(s) Citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership:	09-11-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #51	
Corporation-State: Misson Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49546 Individual(s) Citizenship: Association:
Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date:	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Delaware Other:
		Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule
	Additional numbers attached	I? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of part concerning document should be m	y to whom correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 415.00
Name: Joel E. Bair Internal Address: RADER, FISHMA	n, Grauer & McGarry	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	enue, NW, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0013
City: Grand Rapids, Michigan - 29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000132 180013	1 228138	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 375.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	
9 Statement and signature.	lge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Joel E. Bair, Reg. No. 33,356	Signature	
Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet attach	ments and document: 5 Atty. Docket No. 71209-14

Schedule of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	
SUMMER BOUQUET SUITE	1,228,138	
THE BROADWAY COLLECTION	1,246,224	
MEADOW FLOWER SUITE	1,289,477	
FRENCH SCROLL SUITE	1,289,478	
CLAIRE CRYSTAL SUITE	1,293,878	
MILLWOOD SUITE	1,299,259	
ENGLISH ROPE SUITE	1,300,146	
VILLAGE BLUE SUITE	1,300,224	
EDWARDIAN SUITE	1,345,761	
TALISIEN SUITE	1,372,387	
LA COQUILLE PETITE	1,439,082	
BEAU MONDE SUITE	1,540,362	
OLD DOMINIAN SUITE	1,540,363	
BROADWAY	1,590,476	
THE BROADWAY COLLECTION	1,590,477	
BROADWAY	1,714,478	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Marks: See Appendix A

WHEREAS, Broadway Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation with offices at 1010 West Santa Fe, Olathe, Kansas ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks shown on Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, H.B. Ives Division of Harrow Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2627 Beltline SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights which Assignor may possess in said marks, including any and all common law trademark rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and any registrations of said marks anywhere in the world, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and all causes of action for past infringement thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all deeds of assignment and other documents required to record this assignment in all applicable jurisdictions.

BROADWAY INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:	C Davil mill
-	C DAY 10 MILLEAL

Date: 2-28-97

Title: COO

STATE OF MISSOUR!

SS.:

COUNTY OF Jackson

On this 38 day of 6 day of 6

Notary Public

" NOTARY SEAL "
Judith J. Richardson, Notary Public
Jackson County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 2/14/98

NY42184.01

JUL-24-97 17:10 From: CURTIS-MALLET PREVQST

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0664

Appendix A

Trademarks

NY42184.01

JUL-24-97 17:11 From: CURTIS-MALLET PREVOST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0665

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Antique	Mark	Reg. Na.	Data Issuad
Broadway Industries	Parmedinish		Pending
Broadway Industries	Summer Bouquet Spice	1,228,138	02/22/83
Broadway Industries	The Broadway Collection	1,246,224	07/26/83
Broadway Industries	Mendery Merrer Suite	1,289,477	08/07/84
Broadway Industries	Franch Seroll Suite	1,229,478	06/07/64
Broadway Industries	Claire Crystal Stills	1,293,878	. 09/11/84
Broadway Industries	Milwood Suite	1,299,259	10/09/84
Broadway Industries	English Rope Suite	1,300,146	10/10/24
Broadway Industries	Village Hitra Strick	1,300,224	10/16/84
Broadway Industries	Edwarden Stite	1,345,761	07/02/85
Broadway Industries	Talleson Sulte	1,372,287	11/26/83
Broadway Industries	La Coquille Perin	1,439,042	05/12/87
Broadway Industries	Beat Moude Suite	1,540,342	05/23/89
Broadway Industries	Old Duminion Suite	1,540,363	05/23/89
Broadway Industries	Broodway	1,590,476	04/10/98
Broadway Industries	The Broadway Collection	1,190,477	04/10/90
Broadway Industries	Broadway	1,714,478	09/08/92

3



JUL-24-97 17:11 From:CURTIS-MALLET PREVOST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 09/11/1998